
No.- OR/CM/SM/PRINTING OF POP  MATERIALS/11-12/1          Dated at Bhubaneswar the 09/01/2012 
 

Signature of tenderer 

With official seal & date 

 

4

SECTION I 
 

 

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED. 
(A GOVT.OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

Office of the GM, Consumer Mobility, Odisha Telecom Circle, Bhubaneswar-751022 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

TENDER FOR Printing & Supply of Posters, Leaflets, Danglers, Booklets, 

Handbills, Mobile Application Forms, Envelopes for Odisha Circle. 
 

Letter No: -  OR/CM/SM/PRINTING OF POP TENDER/11-12/1  Dated at Bhubaneswar the 

09/01/2012 
 

 Sealed Tenders are invited by the Chief General Manager, Odisha Telecom Circle, Bhubaneswar-

751022 on behalf of BSNL from eligible bidders for Printing, & Supplying of posters, leaflets, danglers, 

booklets ,handbills, mobile application form, envelops The contract is for a period of one year & the 

estimated cost is Rs. 20,00,000 (Rupees twenty  Lacs only). The Bidder should have own printing set 

up in Orissa .The  following category of items should be printed &supplied as per details below. 

 

Sl. 

No 
Name of the Item 

Total Annual 

Requirement 

 (in Nos.) 

Total 

Estimated  

Cost. (in Rs.) 

Amount of 

EMD 

(in Rs)  

1 2 3 4 5 

1 Posters  75,000 

20,00,000 40,000 

2 Leaflets  7,00,000 

3 Booklet 10,000 

4 Envelope  50,000 

5 
Application Forms (Mobile 

Prepaid +  Postpaid) 
12,00,000 

6 Handbills 2,00,000 

7 
Danglers 

Size 1/4 Demy 
10,000 

8 PVC/Foam Banner              30,000 

 TOTAL 22,75,000 
 

 

Tender form can be obtained from AGM (Sales & Mktg.), O/o GM, CM, BSNL Odisha 

circle, 7
th
 floor, IDCO Tower, Unit-IX, Bhubaneswar-22 by submitting the Demand Draft/BC of Rs. 

520/-from any scheduled bank in favour of  A.O. (Cash), O/o the GM, CMTS, BSNL Odisha, 

Bhubaneswar-22 Payable at Bhubaneswar. Last date for submission of tender document is 13:00 hrs 

of 30.01.2012. Tender document can also be downloaded from our website www.orissa.bsnl.co.in. 
 

AGM (S&M) 

O/o the GM(CM), BSNL Odisha 

Bhubaneswar-22 

   Tel No:-(0674)2540179 

 


